

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4526 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

for Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is already in the Terminal List. No further orders are required.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar