

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4526 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Tatia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, post the matter after three weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER